# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/25/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miria Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	460 E. Swedesford Road Ste. 1080	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087-1801	
Entity Type:	/pe: CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77226948	MIRIA SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78269268	MANAGED PAY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)638-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-638-6730

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Attention: Susan Reynholds
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355157-000081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
Signature:	/s/ Troy Zander
Date:	06/08/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0959 5.00 7722694

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Miria Systems**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreement** dated, December 31, 2007, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 4, 2008</u>, Reel <u>3899</u>, Frame <u>0718</u>.

May 25, 2011

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa
Title: Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 06/08/2011